TOWN OF SHARPSBURG

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING A & O Bridges Community Center 105 Main Street, Sharpsburg GA January 6, 2025

AGENDA

6:00PM
Call Council Meeting to Order: Pledge of Allegiance: Establish Quorum:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Establish Quorum:
Presentations:
Review/Approval of Minutes:
1. December 2, 2024, Minutes
Public Hearing:
1. Second Reading / Resolution 2025-01 to Adopt Fiscal Year 2025 Budget
New Business:
1. Resolution 2025-02: Amend 2024 Budget
2. Resolution 2025-03- Setting Qualifying Fees for the November 4, 2025 General Election
3. Resolution 2025-04: Disposal of Surplus Equipment
 Consideration to approve the final subdivision plat for Twelve Parks as to the lots located within the town limits and to accep the roadway and infrastructure as to that portion of Keown Loop located within the town limits.
5. Consideration for Repairs to the Community Center.
Old Business:
Public Comments: Polling of Council: Administrator's Report: Mayor's Updates: Executive Session:
Adjournment: